# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andre HUCKE	01/15/2007
Hans-Joachim NICLAS	01/15/2007
Hartmut WOZNIAK	01/22/2007
Hans-Jurgen MICHEL	01/19/2007
Carola SCHUSTER	01/18/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKW Stickstoffwerke Piesteritz GmbH
Street Address:	Mollensdorfer Strasse 13
City:	Lutherstadt Wittenberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	06886

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11658157

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500220415

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: wfg@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: Willem F. Gadiano

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WFG-5020-2

Willem F. Gadiano NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018868 FRAME: 0900** 

Total Attachments: 4 source=5020-2assign#page1.tif source=5020-2assign#page2.tif source=5020-2assign#page3.tif

source=5020-2assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018868 FRAME: 0901

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, André HUCKE, Hans-Joachim NICLAS, Hartmut WOZNIAK, Hans-Jürgen MICHEL, and Carola SCHUSTER, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), citizens of Germany and presently residing at Merkurweg 8, Reinsdorf, GERMANY 06896; Rethelstr. 8, Berlin, GERMANY 12435; Am Wachtelbach 2, Cunnersdorf, GERMANY 04451; Am Schlossblick 34, Machern, GERMANY 04827 and Vogelweide 30, Halle/Saale, GERMANY 06130, respectively, have invented a new and useful invention entitled "N-PHENYLPHOSPHORIC ACID TRIAMIDES, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND THEIR USE AS AGENTS FOR REGULATING OR INHIBITING ENZYMATIC UREA HYDROLYSIS" for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2007, having Serial No. 11/658,157; and

WHEREAS, SKW Stickstoffwerke Piesteritz GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Möllensdorfer Strasse 13, Lutherstadt Wittenberg, Germany 06886 (DE.) is desirous of acquiring, for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under (1) the Invention, (2) all patent applications that may be filed for the Invention and that may ultimately claim the benefit of priority from the filing date of the above-identified United States Application, and (3) any Letters Patent that may be granted for said Invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignor(s) in hand paid and/or of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said Invention in any country (including, without limitation, all extensions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and the like thereof and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country), and all rights of priority in any country that are based upon the filing date of the above-identified United States Application and that are created by any law, treaty or international convention; the above transferred right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

Page 1 of 4

1159228

Attorney Docket No. 5020-2 WFG SK00H105/P-WO/US

AND THE ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorize and request all appropriate and competent Officials in all countries, whose duty it is to issue or grant Letters Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue or grant all Letters Patent for said Invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND THE ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY represent and covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY further covenant and agree that, at the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but without demanding further consideration therefor, they will (1) assist in the prosecution of all applications for Letters Patent as herein described and any other applications for Letters Patent that may be made covering said Invention; (2) communicate any and all facts known to him respecting said Invention; (3) testify in any legal proceeding involving said Invention; (4) execute and acknowledge all lawful papers and legal instruments; (5) execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications; (6) make all rightful oaths; and (6) generally do any and every lawful act deemed necessary to aid and cooperate with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in perfecting and maintaining the entire interest conveyed herein and in obtaining and enforcing proper patent or industrial property protection for said Invention in any country, particularly in cases of opposition, interference and litigation;

AND THE ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenant and agree that the rights and obligations set forth in this instrument shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, their heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns;

AND THE ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY grant the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor(s) and Assignee hereunto sets their hands and seals the day and year set opposite their signatures.

SIGNATURES BEGIN ON THE NEXT PAGE

Page 2 of 4

1159228

BY ASSIGNOR:	•
15.01.07 Date	Luce
Date	André HUCKE
BY ASSIGNOR:	
Date	Haus-Joachim NICLAS
BY ASSIGNOR: 22.01.07	Un work
Date  BY ASSIGNOR:	Hartmut WOZNIAK
19.01.2007 Date	Hans-Jürgen MICHEL
BY ASSIGNOR:	
18.1.07 Date	C Scheester Carola SCHUSTER

Page 3 of 4

1159228

Attorney Docket No. 5020-2 WFG SK00H105/P-WO/US

SKN Stickstoffwerke Piesteritz GmbH

BY ASSIGNEES:

Lutherstadt Wittenberg, 24.01.2007

Date

----

Printed Name:

Title:

Hlinovsky Geschäftsführer Prof. Dr. Niclas Leiter Forschung und Entwicklung

Page 4 of 4

1159228

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007**